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Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Thank you to all the children, staff and 

parents for the warm welcome you have 

given Hollie and I this week. We have 

thoroughly enjoyed popping into classes, 

meeting the children and seeing all the 

amazing learning going on. It has been lovely 

to see the sunshine finally too! If I haven’t yet 

met you, do say hello – I will often be around 

outside at the beginning of the day 

whichever site I am on. 

 

 
 
 

Thank you  
 
Mrs H Saunders 
 
 

  It's been a really productive holiday for many of 

our mathletes with some 

children gaining the maximum 

four certificates since our last 

update!  Huge congratulations 

to everyone on our list - I bet 

you came back to school today with your maths 

brains switched on and ready to go!   If you would 

like to see your name up on the list for everyone 

to celebrate then all you have to do is to log on to 

mathletics and earn 1000 points within a week. 

Bronze : Amelie, Henry B, Meadow, Meadow, 

Louie, Jazmyne, Jazmyne, Jazmyne, Felix, Felix, 

Felix 

Silver : George P, Freddie S, Olivia S, Olivia S, 

Otto, Jazmyne, Felix 

Gold : Scarlett, George P, Isla, Ted E, Iris, Anna, 

Anna, Olivia S, Olivia S, Otto, Otto, Otto 

Platinum : Isabella S, Bodhi PH, Ted E, Hattie D, 

Hattie D, Jude 

Emerald : Sam D, Sam D, Oliver H, Oliver H, 

Josiah, Josiah, Josiah, Josiah, Quita, Quita, 

George R, George R, Joseph, Joseph, Leighton, 

Oliver CJ, Oliver CJ, Oliver CJ, Benjamin, 

Benjamin, Benjamin, Hattie D, Christina, 

Christina 

Diamond : William, William, William, William, 

Rufus, Rufus, Rufus, Leighton, Leighton, 

Leighton, Oliver CJ, Emily J, Emily J, Emily J, 

Emily J, Benjamin,  Alexis M, Alexis M, Alexis 

M, Oscar BH, Henry J, Henry J, Henry J, Henry J, 

Jasper, Jasper 

Epic : Alexis G, Alexis G, Alexis G, Alexis G, 

Rufus, Maddox, Maddox, Maddox, Maddox, 

Alexis M 

 

 

 
Tempest Photography 

Class Photos 

Friday 26 April 
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Atworth Easter concert will take place on Friday 26th April from 2.30pm - all parents are welcome to 

attend.  Mrs Jones and Mrs Emberson will speak to children who have lessons in school, but if there is 

anyone who has music lessons outside school and would like to perform, please speak to Miss Ottner. 

 

  

 

 
CHURCHFIELDS 2km FUN RUN 

2:00 pm Saturday 11th May 2024 

 5 laps of the park. 
 Every child who enters will receive a medal (even if they don't manage the full 2km). 

 Only £5 per entry. 
 Adults are welcome to run with smaller children free of charge. 

 You can book your place here. 
 Please book your place before Saturday 4th May 

Not just a fun run, but an exciting family day out. The children can enjoy the play area and a bouncy castle 
at the Rec. Refreshments will be available in the village hall. 

All money raised will go to Churchfields The village School, Atworth & Monkton Farleigh. 
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STEM WEEK 

            
 

STEM week.  Congratulations and thank you to all our ‘Science Selfie’ entrants: 

Imogen W, Aida, George P,  Anna, Oscar B, Florence C, Oliver CJ, Benjamin, William J, 

Emily J, Henry J, Bodhi B, Frankie and Freddie S. 

 

It was lovely to receive some fabulous photos and your science thinking. 

Freddie Sherring is the MF prize winner and  Frankie, Anna, Oscar B and Aida our four ‘out 

of the hat’ prize winners from AT. All entrants will receive a certificate at Gem Learner and 

their Selfies will be displayed at school. 

 

Congratulations to Florence and Jazmyn who entered the official British Science Week 

poster competition- we wait to see the outcome of that soon. Fingers crossed. 

 

We also wait to see if the school entries to the Baylab, ‘Design a Lab Coat’ competition 

entries are successful. 

 

Finally, huge thanks to the PTA, staff, children and parents for your enthusiasm and hard 

work that made Churchfields STEM week such a huge success. The gigantic marble run 

will always remain a fond and awesome memory! 

 

Thank you! 

 

Andrea Liddiard (Science lead) 
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Term dates for 2023/2024 

 

 

Term 3: Thursday 04 January – Friday 09 February  

 

 

 

Term 5: Monday 15 April – Friday 24 May 

 

 Monday 06 May Bank holiday (school closed) 

 

 

Term 4: 19 February – Friday 28 March 

  INSET DAY  Monday 11 March 

 

 

Term 6: Monday 03 June – Wednesday 24 July  

  

 Wednesday 24 July -  INSET DAY 

               (school closed) 

 

 

                          

Term 5 

 

 

Monday  15 April 

 

Term 5 begins 

 

 

Friday 19 April 

 

 

WOW Day 

 

Wednesday 24 April 

 

Atworth Open Day (10am-2pm) 

 

 

Friday 26 April 

 

 

Class photos with Tempest Photography 

 

Friday 26 April 

 

 

MF Open Day (10am-2pm) 

 

Friday 26 April  

 

 

Atworth Easter Concert 2:15-3:15  

 

Monday 13 May – Thursday 16 May 

 

 

KS2 SATs week 

 

Friday 24 May 

 

 

 

End of Term 5 

Term 6 

 

 

Monday 03 June 

 

 

Start of Term 6 

 

Tuesday 04 June 

 

 

Music Cluster event 

 

Wednesday 06 June 

 

R24 Meet the Teacher 5pm Atworth; 5:30pm MF 

 

 

Continue on next page  
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Monday 10 June 

 

 

NSPCC visit 

 

Tuesday 11  June 

 

 

R24 Induction afternoon 

 

 

Wednesday 12 June 

 

 

Rotary club concert 

 

Monday 17 June 

 

 

Yr 6 leavers service Salisbury Cathedral 

 

Tuesday 18 June 

 

 

R24 induction afternoon 

 

Wednesday 19 June 

 

 

St Laurence Summer Festival 

 

Tuesday 25  June 

 

R24 Induction afternoon 

 

 

Wednesday 26 June 

 

 

Year 5 Cluster day St Laurence 

 

 

01 July-05 July 

 

 

Sports week 

 

Tuesday 02 July 

 

Melksham Oak transition day 

 

 

Tuesday 02 July 

 

 

R24 Teddy Bear’s picnic 

 

Wednesday 03 July 

 

 

Melksham Oak transition day 

 

 

Thursday 04 July 

 

 

 

Yr 6 induction day (1 of 2) St Laurence School 

 

Friday 05 July 

 

 

Sports Day afternoon 

 

Thursday 11 July 

 

 

Yr 6 induction day (2 of 2) St Laurence School 

 

Tuesday 16 July 

 

Move up morning 

 

 

Friday 19 July 

 

 

Provisional Sports Day 

 

Continue on next page 
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Friday 19 July 

 

 

Pupil Reports go home 

 

Tuesday 23 July 

 

 

Last day term 6 

 

Wednesday 24 July  

 

INSET DAY   
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